
ANEXO II - EDITAL N.º 67/2010 - DG/SEED – Professor Produção Rural Familiar(Edital N.º 47/2010 - DG/SEED)
NÚCLEO             MUNICÍPIO                      FUNÇÃO                           CLASS.      NOME                                                         RG              
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          1           LUCAS BATISTA ABRÃO                                          99750448 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          2           EDSON DE MATIAS                                              85044699 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          3           ANDREIA REGINA DE FREITAS                                    85039482 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          4           DAVI FERREIRA                                                75144628 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          5           SUELEN FARIA DA SILVA                                        97534802 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          6           ARY ELIAS MALTACA                                            93912527 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          7           ROSEMERI COSTA                                               57254637 PR    
CASCAVEL           BRAGANEY                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           CELIA BRAZ PINTO                                             35787755 PR    
CASCAVEL           BRAGANEY                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           CEZAR ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA                                    75634315 PR    
CASCAVEL           BRAGANEY                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           ANDERSON MARCELO EFFGEN                                      75749562 PR    
CASCAVEL           BRAGANEY                       Produção Rural Familiar          4           VIVIANE CARLA COSTA                                          68299500 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          1           CEZAR ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA                                    75634315 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          2           JULVAN CARLOS HEMERICH                                       56497390 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          3           VIVIANE CARLA COSTA                                          68299500 PR    
CASCAVEL           LINDOESTE                      Produção Rural Familiar          1           FABIELE TATIAN BACH                                          86105772 PR    
CASCAVEL           LINDOESTE                      Produção Rural Familiar          2           JOSÉ ELOI PEREIRA DE JESUS JUNIOR                            91385503 PR    
CASCAVEL           LINDOESTE                      Produção Rural Familiar          3           VANDERLEI DA FONSECA                                         57637129 PR    
CASCAVEL           LINDOESTE                      Produção Rural Familiar          4           EDIVAL DOS SANTOS                                            965608 MT      
CASCAVEL           STA TEREZA OEST                Produção Rural Familiar          1           CELIA BRAZ PINTO                                             35787755 PR    
CASCAVEL           STA TEREZA OEST                Produção Rural Familiar          2           JOSÉ ELOI PEREIRA DE JESUS JUNIOR                            91385503 PR    
CASCAVEL           STA TEREZA OEST                Produção Rural Familiar          3           VANDERLEI DA FONSECA                                         57637129 PR    
CASCAVEL           STA TEREZA OEST                Produção Rural Familiar          4           EDIVAL DOS SANTOS                                            965608 MT      
CASCAVEL           STA TEREZA OEST                Produção Rural Familiar          5           MAIRA DE LIMA SANTOS                                         97295611 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  PEROLA DO OESTE                Produção Rural Familiar          1           GERALDO DECEZARO                                             81878056 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  PEROLA DO OESTE                Produção Rural Familiar          2           ANDERSON ADILSO ZUCCHI                                       71687015 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  PEROLA DO OESTE                Produção Rural Familiar          3           CEZAR AUGUSTO SOARES                                         98499237 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  RENASCENCA                     Produção Rural Familiar          1           ANDERSON ADILSO ZUCCHI                                       71687015 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Produção Rural Familiar          1           JENNIFFER DAMIANA ANTUNES                                    103315352 PR   
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Produção Rural Familiar          1           JENNIFFER DAMIANA ANTUNES                                    103315352 PR   
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          1           ANTONIO CESAR REMES                                          83073632 PR    
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          2           SUSETE APARECIDA NUNES PEREIRA                               71741435 PR    
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          3           BALTAZAR SETRINSKI                                           86777460 PR    
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          4           VILSON KOBERNOVICZ                                           87955559 PR    
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          5           MADELEINE BATISTA SCHAFRANSKI                                79692573 PR    
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          6           SILMARA REGINA AFONSO LOPES PEREIRA                          85629336 PR    
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          7           VIVIANE APARECIDA MENDES DANGUY                              71531635 PR    
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          8           JOÃO ANÉSIO BEDNARZ                                          96897901 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARAPUA                         Produção Rural Familiar          1           UELINTON PERICLES SALVADOR KOZAK                             83429461 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARAPUA                         Produção Rural Familiar          2           DIOGO LUIZ PRESA                                             80304315 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARAPUA                         Produção Rural Familiar          3           VALDEMIR ALVES DE OLIVEIRA                                   70366622 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARAPUA                         Produção Rural Familiar          4           IVAN GOEDERT                                                 76624933 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARAPUA                         Produção Rural Familiar          5           CARLOS HENRIQUE GONÇALES                                     75501200 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARIRANHA IVAI                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           MIRIAN NATALIÊ SILVA                                         101291081 PR   
IVAIPORA           ARIRANHA IVAI                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           BRUNO SILVA MONTANHER                                        90468863 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARIRANHA IVAI                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           CARLOS HENRIQUE GONÇALES                                     75501200 PR    
IVAIPORA           ARIRANHA IVAI                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           ILCIO HORN SCHEFER                                           101918076 PR   
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           LEONARDO ZAQUIEU DOS SANTOS                                  111065039 PR   
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           MIRIAN NATALIÊ SILVA                                         101291081 PR   
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           VANIA CRISTINA MASULA DEGERONE                               81453853 PR    
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          4           NILSA MARIA DE MORAIS PEREIRA                                63957216 PR    
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          5           ROBSON MARCELO DAMETTO                                       80758839 PR    
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          6           IVAN GOEDERT                                                 76624933 PR    
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          7           ANDERSON CARLOS FREY                                         104985874 PR   
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          8           ILCIO HORN SCHEFER                                           101918076 PR   
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           LEONARDO ZAQUIEU DOS SANTOS                                  111065039 PR   
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           UELINTON PERICLES SALVADOR KOZAK                             83429461 PR    
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           DIOGO LUIZ PRESA                                             80304315 PR    
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           VANIA CRISTINA MASULA DEGERONE                               81453853 PR    
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          5           ODAIR MARCOLINO                                              49892160 PR    
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          6           ROBSON MARCELO DAMETTO                                       80758839 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          1           ÈRICA CAVALCANTI JACOMETI                                    84048194 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          2           LUIS GERALDO PAPI FERNANDES                                  43664441 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          3           JOÃO CARLOS DA SILVA                                         31122724 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          4           VIVIANI MILLANI TEIXEIRA HATORI                              63572160 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          5           CLAUDIA APARECIDA MONTERANI ANDREATTA                        69820379 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          6           IRINA FREITAS CARVALHO                                       72291271 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          7           ROGÉRIO PELLISSARI                                           92609308 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          8           MICHELLE APARECIDA TEODORO                                   68250595 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          9           ADALBERTO CUAGLIO                                            40481010 PR    



JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          10          PAULO SERGIO MAGIOLI                                         59325809 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          11          ROBERTA CRISTINA CARVALHO CHAGAS                             124386721 PR   
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          12          MARIENNE CRISTINNE VIEIRA TOBIAS                             91871939 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          13          KARINE APARECIDA MONTERANI                                   98452052 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          14          KELLI RIBEIRO                                                63572128 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          15          FRANCIELE DE FREITAS AGUIAR                                  108236280 PR   
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           NABOR DUTRA DE PAULA                                         30617533 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           ÈRICA CAVALCANTI JACOMETI                                    84048194 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           LUIS GERALDO PAPI FERNANDES                                  43664441 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           CLAUDIA APARECIDA MONTERANI ANDREATTA                        69820379 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          5           IRINA FREITAS CARVALHO                                       72291271 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          6           ROGÉRIO PELLISSARI                                           92609308 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          7           ADALBERTO CUAGLIO                                            40481010 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          8           ROBERTA CRISTINA CARVALHO CHAGAS                             124386721 PR   
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          9           MARIENNE CRISTINNE VIEIRA TOBIAS                             91871939 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          10          KARINE APARECIDA MONTERANI                                   98452052 PR    
PARANAGUA          MORRETES                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           ERILSON LUIS TEODORO                                         72386841 PR    
PARANAGUA          MORRETES                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           MIRIAN GOMES DE SOUZA                                        68597510 PR    
PARANAGUA          MORRETES                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           JULIANA CAROLINE ÁVILA QUEIRÓZ                               79432989 PR    
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          1           ELIZANDRA DOS SANTOS SILVESTRIN                              94684714 PR    
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          2           LUIZ CARLOS MACIEL                                           41640120 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           EDMILSON CECURA                                              34791198 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           INACIO BARANHUK                                              61861530 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           REGINALDO MATTEI                                             95690726 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           MIGUEL BEREZOSKI                                             32499414 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           ANTONIO ELIZEU SOUZA                                         37370690 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           EDMILSON CECURA                                              34791198 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          4           AMANDA TEIGÃO MULLER                                         96149859 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          5           INACIO BARANHUK                                              61861530 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          6           LUCINEIDE APARECIDAFOQUE                                     67962192 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          7           REGINALDO MATTEI                                             95690726 PR    
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          1           MARIA NEUZA AIRES DINIZ NUNES                                39730944 PR    
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          2           SIMONE CORREIA MOLINA                                        81699283 PR    
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          3           VALMIR ADÃO TIJOLIN                                          52765382 PR    
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          1           CESAR ANTONIO DOS SANTOS SILVA                               60210594 PR    
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          2           OSMAR PEDRON DE MATTOS                                       90512072 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          1           HERCÍLIO JOSÉ JUNIOR                                         3R1042092 SC   
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          2           ALEXANDRO PICKSIUS                                           70504685 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          3           LOREN MARTINS DE PAULA                                       97613761 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          4           WAGNER JUN TAKANO                                            272338503 SP   
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          5           ANA CAROLINA PEREZ ZANINETTI                                 82114130 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          6           EDSON SOUZA MACIEL                                           90465066 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          7           ELIO ROBERTO VACILOTO                                        39062348 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          8           MARIO ANTONIO DE GODOI CORREIA                               73755549 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          9           ANA PAULA MIRANDA                                            100071223 PR   
WENCESLAU BRAZ     JAGUARIAIVA                    Produção Rural Familiar          1           LOREN MARTINS DE PAULA                                       97613761 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     JAGUARIAIVA                    Produção Rural Familiar          2           WAGNER JUN TAKANO                                            272338503 SP   
WENCESLAU BRAZ     JAGUARIAIVA                    Produção Rural Familiar          3           ANA CAROLINA PEREZ ZANINETTI                                 82114130 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          1           CLAUDIO MANOEL LIVRAMENTO                                    7R2494773 SC   
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          2           VIVIENY NOGUEIRA VISBISKI                                    44097265 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          3           ELIO ROBERTO VACILOTO                                        39062348 PR    
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          4           JULIANA DE FATIMA FERNANDES                                  99153385 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           GILMAR ZANOTTO                                               20375612 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           AMABILE CRISTINA TRENTO                                      89680190 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           MARIA CAROLINA SERPA CANABARRO                               2183536 DF     
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           JAMILA GUEDES DE SOUZA                                       94964849 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          5           OSMAR MINSKI                                                 71009408 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL PORTO BARREIRO                 Produção Rural Familiar          1           GILMAR ZANOTTO                                               20375612 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL PORTO BARREIRO                 Produção Rural Familiar          2           MARIA CAROLINA SERPA CANABARRO                               2183536 DF     
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL PORTO BARREIRO                 Produção Rural Familiar          3           OSMAR MINSKI                                                 71009408 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           JAMILA GUEDES DE SOUZA                                       94964849 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           FÁBIO LUIZ RIBAS                                             85572954 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           LUCELIA MARINÊS PIASESKI                                     75256884 PR    


